
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 02/10/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 2,317,921

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 2,433,817
1 01/20/25 Mon $12,354,962 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $8,900,000 2.244 2.1% 2.1% 3rd Payment 2,555,508
2 01/22/25 Wed $14,060,082 $30,729,352 $31,000,000 $13,800,000 2.244 2.4% 4.4% 4th Payment 2,683,283
3 01/25/25 Sat $22,292,998 $47,783,853 $46,000,000 $20,500,000 2.246 3.7% 8.0% 5th Payment 2,817,447

14.28% 5.00% 4 01/27/25 Mon $14,119,284 $58,567,986 $56,000,000 $24,900,000 2.246 2.4% 10.2% 6th Payment 2,958,320
18.30% 14.53% 5 01/29/25 Wed $16,632,432 $71,271,629 $69,000,000 $30,700,000 2.246 2.8% 12.7% 7th Payment 3,106,236

9.55% 10.97% 6 02/01/25 Sat $24,422,280 $88,363,584 $89,000,000 $40,300,000 2.207 4.1% 16.3% 8th Payment 3,261,548
19.08% 12.70% 7 02/03/25 Mon $16,813,488 $100,982,526 $100,000,000 $45,300,000 2.207 2.8% 18.7% 9th Payment 3,424,625
11.93% 8.91% 8 02/05/25 Wed $18,615,948 $114,954,259 $113,000,000 $51,200,000 2.207 3.1% 21.2% 10th Payment 3,595,856
10.82% 6.70% 9 02/08/25 Sat $27,064,192 $130,766,854 $133,000,000 $61,700,000 2.157 4.5% 24.8% 11th Payment 3,775,649

1.78% 1.78% 10 02/10/25 Mon $17,112,768 $141,842,950 $142,000,000 $65,800,000 2.157 2.9% 26.9% 12th Payment 3,964,432
3.43% 3.43% 11 02/12/25 Wed $19,254,475 $154,305,248 $154,000,000 $71,400,000 2.157 3.2% 29.3% 13th Payment 4,162,653

-18.00% -18.00% 12 02/15/25 Sat $22,192,637 $168,669,247 $200,000,000 $92,700,000 2.157 3.7% 31.9% 14th Payment 4,370,786
3.07% 3.07% 13 02/17/25 Mon $17,638,130 $180,886,920 $220,000,000 $102,000,000 2.157 3.0% 34.0% 15th Payment 4,589,325
1.94% 1.94% 14 02/19/25 Wed $19,627,242 $195,283,927 $240,000,000 $111,300,000 2.157 3.3% 36.2% 16th Payment 4,818,791
2.52% 2.52% 15 02/22/25 Sat $22,751,892 $211,972,932 $263,000,000 $121,900,000 2.157 3.8% 38.6% 17th Payment 5,059,731
3.00% 3.00% 16 02/24/25 Mon $18,167,274 $225,299,021 $285,000,000 $132,100,000 2.157 3.1% 40.5% 18th Payment 5,312,717
6.24% 6.24% 17 02/26/25 Wed $20,851,982 $240,594,400 $303,000,000 $140,500,000 2.157 3.5% 42.6% 19th Payment 5,578,353
8.23% 8.23% 18 03/01/25 Sat $24,624,373 $258,656,911 $331,000,000 $153,500,000 2.157 4.1% 44.9% 20th Payment 5,857,271
6.00% 6.00% 19 03/03/25 Mon $19,257,310 $272,782,565 $345,000,000 $159,900,000 2.157 3.2% 46.7% 21st Payment 6,150,134

11.31% 11.31% 20 03/05/25 Wed $23,210,341 $289,807,852 $251,000,000 $116,365,322 2.157 3.9% 48.8% 22nd Payment 6,457,641
11.24% 11.24% 21 03/08/25 Sat $27,392,152 $309,900,589 $274,000,000 $127,000,000 2.157 4.6% 51.1% 23rd Payment 6,780,523
15.00% 15.00% 22 03/10/25 Mon $22,145,907 $326,145,091 $340,000,000 $157,600,000 2.157 3.7% 52.9% 24th Payment 7,119,549
24.80% 24.80% 23 03/12/25 Wed $28,966,505 $347,392,650 $360,000,000 $166,900,000 2.157 4.8% 55.2% 25th Payment 7,475,527
16.46% 16.46% 24 03/15/25 Sat $31,900,900 $370,792,651 $404,000,000 $187,300,000 2.157 5.3% 57.6% 26th Payment 7,849,303
-5.00% -5.00% 25 03/17/25 Mon $21,038,612 $386,224,928 $416,000,000 $192,900,000 2.157 3.5% 59.1% 27th Payment 8,241,768

-13.09% -13.09% 26 03/19/25 Wed $25,174,790 $404,691,181 $439,000,000 $203,500,000 2.157 4.2% 60.8% 28th Payment 8,653,857
-2.00% -2.00% 27 03/22/25 Sat $31,262,882 $427,623,182 $473,000,000 $219,300,000 2.157 5.2% 62.9% 29th Payment 9,086,550
18.84% 18.84% 28 03/24/25 Mon $25,002,286 $445,962,900 $502,000,000 $232,700,000 2.157 4.2% 64.4% 30th Payment 9,540,877
23.39% 23.39% 29 03/26/25 Wed $31,063,173 $468,748,410 $526,000,000 $243,900,000 2.157 5.2% 66.3%
24.00% 24.00% 30 03/29/25 Sat $38,765,974 $497,184,091 $572,000,000 $265,200,000 2.157 6.4% 68.4% Total 154,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,300,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 2/10/2025


